



THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CLEVELAND

DECISION RECORD FORM

REQUEST: For Police and Crime Commissioner approval.

Title: Police Property Act Funding – Justice First International Football Tournament – 17 June 2023.

Executive Summary:

Following discussion with the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) on 24 May 2023, it has been agreed to provide a financial contribution to a one-day multi-cultural football tournament on Saturday 17th June 2023.

The significant and underpinning aim of this event is to promote community cohesion, reduce fear of crime/fear of authorities and enhance social integration between various social and cultural groups living in Cleveland.

Based on previous events, it is anticipated that there will be 20 teams of eight players from diverse communities which in total means around 200 players and supporters. It is also hoped that Cleveland Police will actively participate in the tournament. Various service providers such as Red Cross, Cleveland Police and Health Service will be engaged with the event to raise awareness of their services and interact with various refugee and asylum-seeking groups. This is an important part of the day as it helps refugees and people seeking asylum to better understand how to access various statutory services, and enhance their confidence to do so, including report crime to the police.

The event will be evaluated through feedback forms, photographs and a short film produced by Teesside University Media Students.

Decision:

To approve a funding contribution of £1,500 to enable Justice First (Charity Registration number 1116388) to deliver a one day International Football Tournament taking place on 17 June 2023.

OPCC Lead Officer: Rachelle Kipling / Sarah Wilson

Contractor Details (if applicable): Justice First (Charity Registration number 1116388)			
Implications:			
Has consideration been taken of the following:	Yes	No	
Financial			
Legal			
Equality & Diversity			
Human Rights			
Sustainability			
Risk			
(If yes please provide f	urther details	s below)	

Decision Required – Supporting Information

Financial Implications: (Must include comments of the PCC's Chief Finance Officer where the decision has financial implications)

There is sufficient funding within the Police Property Act Fund to support the proposal set out within this form.

Legal Implications: (Must include comments of the Monitoring Officer where the decision has legal implication)

There are no legal implications arising.

Equality and Diversity Implications:

The event focuses on engagement with members of our diverse communities to build confidence and trust in statutory services through breaking down any potential barriers.

Human Rights Implications:

N/A

Sustainability Implications:

Property Act Fund allocations are one off funding allocations and the funding provided is in support of a one day event only.

Risk Management Implications:

N/A

OFFICER APPROVAL

Monitoring Officer:

I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signed

& Oleboyd

Date 14/06/2023

Police and Crime Commissioner: The above request HAS my approval. Signed Date 14/06/2023